

**ADOPTED**

Senator Thompson of the 33rd offered the following amendment:

Amend the committee substitute to SB 200 by striking the word may on line 8, of page 10, and inserting in lieu thereof the word 'shall'

and by striking the word may on line 12 of page 10, and inserting in lieu thereof the word 'shall '